

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No. 113/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable four weeks hence.

There will be stay of the arbitration proceedings
initiated by the Ld. Arbitrator appointed under the
impugned order of the High Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (JUGINDER KAUR)
Court Master Court Master