

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.  
113/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For vacating of stay/modification of the order dated 15.9.2010)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Applicant/ Mr. H.Devarajan, Adv.  
respondent No.1 Mr. P.N.Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.  
Nos. 2 to 5 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 2 which has been filed in  
the special leave petition.

Since the petitioner and respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are  
duly represented, service of notice is dispensed with.  
They will be entitled to file counter affidavits to the  
application for vacating the interim order within two  
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a  
week thereafter.

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

Leave is also given to the petitioner to file  
rejoinder affidavit in the special leave petition.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr.PA Court Master