

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10795/2010

MAPLETREE PROPERTIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Devarajan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the return of service in respect of the
respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1 may file the counter affdiavit
before the next date, in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 7.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR