

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No. 113/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents
on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Verma, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. H. Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this special leave petition be heard along with
S.L.P. (C) No.7334 of 2010, filed by the respondent No.2 and
S.L.P. (C) No.3929 of 2010, filed by the respondent No.1, on
1st September, 2011.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner
in S.L.P. (C) No.26173 of 2010, shall also provide us with
the status viz-a-viz, the amount deposited by way of Escrow
arrangement in the account of Ludhiana Improvement Trust.
In the event, fixed deposit has been made in respect of the
said amount, the same is not to be disturbed, without the
leave of this Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar