

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.113/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P. (C) NO.7334/2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No.11778/2010
(With office report)
S.L.P. (C) No.10795/2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Niraj Jha, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand S. Jha, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, as a last
opportunity, two weeks' time is granted for filing status
report of Escrow arrangements.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that some
of the fixed deposits have expired. The same may be renewed
in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar