

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.113/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Sr. adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
 Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
 Mrs. Pooja M.S., Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. H. Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Varunj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. D. Ashok Rajgopalan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2011, which is listed today for consideration, be taken up along with the special leave petition, which we are informed is to be heard in the month of April, 2012. Once the matter is listed, the same should not be deleted from the list.

(Chetan Kumar) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master