

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.113/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7334 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11778 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10795 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
in
SLP(C)NO.7334/10

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.Advs.

In all SLPs

Mr. Salil Sagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,AOR.
Mr. Nookala Sumanth, Adv.

in
SLP(C)10795/10
& 11778/10

Mr. H.Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR.
Mr. Ashok Rajagopalan, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R2-5 in SLP(C)26173
of 2010

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,AOR.
Mr. Praban Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shashank, Adv.

In SLP(C)10795 &
11778, of 2010

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,AOR.
Mr. Praban Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shashank, Adv.

R1 in
SLP(C)26173/10

Mr. H.Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Rajgopalan, Adv.

in SLP(C)26173/10
St.of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let all these four matters be listed on 1st November, 2012,
along with Arbitration Petition No.20 of 2011.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|