

H
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.113/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay, directions and office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Nookala Sumanth,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Sumesh Dhawan,Adv.

Mr. H. Deverajan,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Rajgopalan,Adv.

Mr. Varun Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter
stand over for a week, as prayed for.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar

N.B.: The lady advocate, who appeared for the
the petitioner, did not give appearance.