

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in AA No.113/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAPLETREE PROPERTY P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay, directions and office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Nookala Sumanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.  
Nos.2-5: Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H. Deverajan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Rajgopalan, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the I.As. and S.L.P. (C) No.26173/2010 be listed  
before this Bench on 20th March, 2013, at 2.00 p.m. along with  
S.L.P. (C) No.10795/2010, S.L.P. (C) No.11778/2010 and S.L.P. (C)  
No.7334/2010 and all other connected interlocutory applications.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar